

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Original House Bill No. 163 by Representative Crews

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "repeal" to "amend and reenact"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, delete line 5 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

5 "Section 1. R.S. 30:1104(B) is hereby amended and reenacted to read
6 as follows:

7 §1104. Duties and powers of the commissioner; rule and regulations; permits
8 * * *

9 B. ~~Only a storage operator as defined in R.S. 30:1103(10) shall be~~
10 ~~held or deemed responsible for the performance of any actions required by~~
11 ~~the commissioner under this Chapter.~~ Unless that person is also the owner
12 or operator of the facility or activity regulated under the provisions of this
13 Chapter, the owner, shipper, or generator of carbon dioxide shall not be
14 deemed responsible for the performance of any actions required by the
15 commissioner under this Chapter."

CODING: Words in ~~struck through~~ type are deletions from existing law; words underscored are additions.